



**Declaration of Compliance SKY200 HIPS**  
For plastic food contact articles

This item supplied by SKY-LIGHT is intended to come into contact with the indicated foodstuffs and comply with the following EU Commission regulations and directives under the filling/treatment and storage conditions:

- o Framework regulation (EC) 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- o Directive 2002/72/EC with amendment 2007/19/EC relating to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs
- o Commission Regulation (EC) 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- o Directive 94/62/EC and amendment 2004/12/EC as to content of heavy metals

Description			Intended for:	
SKY200 HIPS			Aqueous foods	Yes
			Acidic foods	Yes
Other Restrictions	None		Alcoholic foods	Yes
Filling and store treatment			Fatty foods	Yes
Temperature	- 40 °C < T = 40 °C	Max. 70 °C	Dry foods	Yes
Time	t > 24 hours	Up to 2 hours	Use in conventional oven	No
			Use in microwave oven	No
			Freezing	Yes

Date: January 2008

Stamp:

Company: SKY-LIGHT, Tømrervej 36. DK-6800 Varde. Denmark.



Tlf. 76 76 75 75 · Telefax 76 76 75 74  
Tømrervej 36  
DK-6800 Varde · Denmark

Authorised signature:  
QES-Manager  
Dorthe Petersen